

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.65 OF 2022
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.3742 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1941 OF 2023

VISHAL
SUBHASH
PAREKAR

Digitally signed by
VISHAL SUBHASH
PAREKAR
Date: 2024.06.20
10:39:13 +0530

Sushma Prabodh Poladia ...Plaintiff
VS.
Sukanya Prabodh Poladia ...Defendant

Ms. Shweta Moghe i/b. Mehta and Girdharlal, for the Petitioner.
Mr. Naushad Engineer a/w. Ms. Megha Chandra, Mr. Varun Sathiya,
Ms. Snigdha Mankar and Ms. Vanshika Shroff i/b. Jadeja & Satiya,
for the Defendant.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATE : JUNE 18, 2024

P.C.:

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Mr. Engineer, learned counsel for the Caveator submitted that the Caveator has obtained the copies of divorce petition and connected papers from the Family Court and those documents will be filed today.
3. The Caveator is at liberty to file the documents in the Registry during the course of the day and furnish copy to the applicant.
4. List the application for final hearing on 22nd July, 2024.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)