

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1941 OF 2023

In

TESTAMENTARY SUITS 65 OF 2022

Sushma P PoladiaPETITIONER

V/S

Sukanya Prabodh Poladia,RESPONDENT

WITH

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 65 OF 2022

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 3742 OF 2021

Sushma Prabodh PoladiaPETITIONER

V/S

Sukanya Prabodh PoladiaRESPONDENT

Mr. Rahul Moghe a/w Ms. Sweta Moghe i/b

Sweta Mehata & Girdharla for the Applicant / Plaintiff.

Ms. Shreya Jha a/w Snighe Menkar, Vanshika S. i/b

Jadeja & Satiya for the Caveator.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 9th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 02/02/2026 (at 3:00 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)